
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

for LAUNDRY TUBS 
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LEG MOUNTING PROCEDURE 

1. To mount legs to tub, turn unit upside down and lay
on protected surface.
Slip notched end of leg into corner of tub as shown
in DETAIL A.
Drive the leg home by carefully striking with a wood
block and hammer.

2. Apply one leveling bolt on each leg as shown in
DETAIL B.
Adjust all four legs after standing tub upright until
unit is level.

DRAIN ASSEMBLY & PACKING LISTS 
IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Gasket/Washers supplied with the drain assembly should provide adequate 
water seal. If additional protection is desired, use ONLY Teflon Tape. Use of Plumbers Putty may 
adversely affect the structural integrity of the Drain Assembly and will void the warranty. 

DRAIN ASSEMBLY 

SF-1F, P-1, FL-7 

Q l /STOPPER 
\ 

APPLY TEFLON���: J l__TUB 
BEFORE INSTALLATION 

QTY 

1 
4 
4 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 

I II II 

,,..........-TAIL PIECE WASHER 

H , 
.---TAIL PIECE NUT 

(SUPPLIED BY OTHERS) 
□/PIPE 

DESCRIPTION 

Laundrv Tub 
Painted Steel Leas 
Carriaoe Bolts 
1/4" - 20 Hexnuts 
Stopper 
Tail Piece Washer 
Tail Piece Nut 
Installation Manual 
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OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT 

A2. OVERFLOW 
TUBE 

A-6 LAUNDRY TUB COVER 
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